



May 2022

To whom it may concern,

### Food Contact Declaration

BUNZL hereby declares that the product(s) below have been tested and meet the requirements as specified in:

1. Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1-Specific migration of benzophenone
2. Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1-Specific migration of 4-methylbenzophenone
3. Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1-Extractable heavy metals
4. Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1-Pentachlorophenol (PCP)
5. FDA 21 CFR 176.170-Chloroform soluble extractives

| Product Code  | Product Description                                              |                                                                                                          |
|---------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| BZSUSSCBW12   | Sustain Sugarcane Bowl, White, 12oz                              | 1. SGS No: SHAFD1910448501 /<br>Conclusion: Pass<br><br>2. SGS No: SHAFD1912280801 /<br>Conclusion: Pass |
| BZSUSSCBW16   | Sustain Sugarcane Bowl, White, 16oz                              |                                                                                                          |
| BZSUSSCRP7    | Sustain Sugarcane Plate, White, 7inch                            |                                                                                                          |
| BZSUSSCRP9    | Sustain Sugarcane Plate, White, 9inch                            |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC0500   | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, White, 500mL            |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC0650   | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, White, 650mL            |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC0750   | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, White, 750mL            |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC1000   | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, White, 1000mL           |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCLIDSC01  | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container Lid, White, 500-1000mL   |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC0500N  | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, Natural, 500mL          |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC0650N  | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, Natural, 650mL          |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC0750N  | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, Natural, 750mL          |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCSC1000N  | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container, Natural, 1000mL         |                                                                                                          |
| SUSRCLIDSC01N | Sustain Sugarcane Rectangular Container Lid, Natural, 500-1000mL |                                                                                                          |
| SUSCSC66      | Sustain Sugarcane Clamshell, White, 6x6"                         |                                                                                                          |
| SUSCSC96      | Sustain Sugarcane Clamshell, White, 9x6"                         |                                                                                                          |
| SUSCSC99      | Sustain Sugarcane Clamshell, White, 9x9"                         |                                                                                                          |
| SUSCSC96/2    | Sustain Sugarcane Clamshells, 2-Compartment, White 9x6"          |                                                                                                          |
| SUSCSC99/3    | Sustain Sugarcane Clamshells, 3-Compartment, White 9x9"          |                                                                                                          |
| SUSPCSC060    | Sustain Sugarcane Portion Cups White, 60mL                       |                                                                                                          |
| SUSPCLIDSC60  | Sustain Sugarcane Portion Cup Lid, White, Fits 60mL              |                                                                                                          |
| SUSPCSC060N   | Sustain Sugarcane Portion Cups Natural, 60mL                     |                                                                                                          |
| SUSPCLIDSC60N | Sustain Sugarcane Portion Cup Lid, Natural, Fits 60mL            |                                                                                                          |
| SUSBWSC24N    | Sustain Sugarcane Round Salad/Noodle Bowl, Natural, 24oz         |                                                                                                          |
| SUSBWSC32N    | Sustain Sugarcane Round Salad/Noodle Bowl, Natural, 32oz         |                                                                                                          |
| SUSBWSC40N    | Sustain Sugarcane Round Salad/Noodle Bowl, Natural, 40oz         |                                                                                                          |

Regards,

Vanessa Wee  
Category Manager  
Bunzl Australia & New Zealand  
Unit 1/52 Fox Drive Dandenong South VIC 3175